
 

 

782,681 

42,197 

1,799 

74,470 

17,794 

4,695 

1,500 

1,208 

1,988 

116 

3,611 

30,252 

1,858 

345,427 

673 

11,026 

595 

80,662 

14,045 

71,510 

31,302 

50,650

 

6,196 

224 

… 

753 

119 

6 

3 

3 

1 

… 

29 

392 

21 

… 

… 

… 

… 

3,116 

198 

634 

451 

254

 
 

51,291 

4,177 

… 

7,759 

172 

93 

26 

14 

54 

… 

170 

3,461 

29 

… 

… 

… 

… 

17,085 

2,109 

5,969 

5,227 

5,040

21,635 

791 

129 

2,507 

1,999 

438 

201 

120 

117 

29 

125 

1,582 

13 

… 

… 

… 

… 

9,885 

498 

1,390 

1,315 

934

 4） 

25,750 

1,865 

971 

11,407 

2,546 

282 

100 

102 

80 

35 

93 

973 

845 

… 

… 

… 

… 

3,239 

400 

1,051 

1,229 

816

 3） 

63,224 

2,892 

663 

33,100 

11,119 

41 

15 

14 

12 

33 

272 

1,839 

25 

… 

… 

… 

… 

565 

1,580 

4,656 

4,474 

1,966

 4） 

4,339 

701 

35 

1,170 

844 

49 

－ 

49 

0 

19 

54 

77 

882 

… 

… 

… 

… 

12 

20 

36 

311 

129

 4） 

3,342 

247 

… 

411 

118 

160 

54 

47 

59 

… 

16 

110 

4 

… 

… 

… 

… 

249 

8 

39 

637 

1,342

 

5）  

378 

29 

… 

135 

13 

4 

－ 

－ 

4 

… 

4 

22 

2 

… 

… 

… 

… 

5 

22 

72 

37 

34

 
 

75,661 

4,323 

… 

13,454 

246 

3,068 

986 

785 

1,297 

… 

1,156 

8,735 

… 

14,638 

673 

11,026 

595 

… 

1,275 

4,609 

3,646 

8,217

 1）  

444,727 

22,286 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

… 

1,608 

5,391 

… 

329,101 

… 

… 

… 

… 

6,918 

47,688 

7,627 

24,108

 

246 

38 

… 

7 

6 

0 

0 

0 

－ 

… 

－ 

1 

… 

6 

－ 

－ 

－ 

… 

1 

13 

86 

87

 
 

85,893 

4,626 

… 

3,767 

611 

554 

115 

74 

365 

… 

85 

7,669 

38 

1,681 

… 

… 

… 

46,506 

1,018 

5,353 

6,263 

7,723 

 

 1）  

 

 

 

 
  

 

Number of job-Category-based, Regular-worker-Equivalent Workers at Social Welfare Facilities by Facility Type

Total

Protec-
tive
facility

1)

Welfare
facility for 
the aged 

2) 

Rehabili
tation  
facility for  
people
with

disabili

-

ties 

Care
facility
for
children

Social
rehabilita-
tion
promotion
center for 
people with 
mental

　disorders

Protec-
tive
facility
for
women

Welfare
facility for 
children 
(Except 
Day-care 
cener)  

Day-care
center

Welfare
facility
for
father-
less
families

Other
social
welfare
facilities,
etc.  

(as of Oct.1, 2008)

Total

Head of facility

Living instructo , Life support sta f
etc 6)

Vocational and work instructor

Therapist

Physical therapist

Occupational therapist

Other therapist

Psychological and vocational 
aptitude evaluator

Physician

Public health nurse, midwife, nurse

Mental health welfare, professional, 
mental and medical care social worker

Nursery teacher

Living support instructor for children

Children s recreation worker

Care-giver

Nutritionist

Cook

Office clerk

Other personnel

Support  
facilities for 
people with 
disabilies 
etc. 

 
 
  
 
 

Supporting 
participation 
society 
facilities
for the people 
with physical 
disabilities

Note:   

7) The figures are regular-worker-equivalent and have been rounded to the integer numbers. Zero represents the care where the regular-worker-equivalent numbers  
of workers are less than 0.5. 

1) Protective facilities do not include medical care protective facilities. Welfare facilities for children do not include child delivery space for women with medical and 
financial problems. Other social welfare facilities, etc. do not include no-cost or low-cost clinical facilities.

2) Welfare facility for the aged　do not include Special nursing homes for the elderly, Day service centers for the elderly and Short-term stay facilities for the elderly.
3)  This category indicates “In support facilities for persons with disabilities”, ”Local activity support center” and “Welfare home” which are designed as In support 

facilities for persons with disabilities, etc. in the Services and Supports for Persons with Disabilities Act.
4)  As a transitional measure to the Services and Supports for Persons with Disabilities Act, the facilities are from the Former Act (Law for the Welfare of People with 

Physical Disabilities, Law for the Welfare of People with Mental Retardation and Act on Mental Health and Welfare for the Mentally Disabled).
5)  This indicates “Welfare centers for people with physical disabilities (Type A),” “Welfare centers for people with physical disabilities (Type B),” “Welfare centers for 

people with physical disabilities (Type A),”  “Rehabilitation centers for people with physical disabilities,” “Prosthetic appliance manufacturing facilities,” “Guide dog 
training center,” “Braille libraries,” “Braille publishing facilities” and “Information service facilities for people with hearing disabilities” as the social participation support 
facilities from the Law for the Welfare of People with Physical Disabilities.

6)  Living instructor and Life support staff, etc. include Living instructor, Life support staff, Child counselor and Self-sufficient support specialist for children. While, in 
Protective facility and Protective facility for women, only Life support staff is included.

8)  The numbers of workers represents the number from the facility types surveyed in the targeted facilities, and the other facility types unexamined are indicated as
     ”・・・”

Detailed Date 1


