(as of Oct.1, 2008)

													(as of Oct. 1, 2008)	
	Total	tive facility	Welfare facility for the aged	Support facilities for people with disabilies etc.	Rehabili- tation facility for people with disabilities	facility for children	promotion center for people with mental disorders	Supporting participation society facilities for the people with physical disabilities	Protective facility for women	facility for children (Except	Day-care center	Welfare facility for father- less families	social welfare facilities, etc.	
		1)	2)	3)	4)	4)	4)	5)		1)			1)	
Total	782,681	6,196	51,291	25,750	21,635	63,224	4,339	3,342	378	75,661	444,727	246	85,893	
Head of facility	42,197	224	4,177	1,865	791	2,892	701	247	29	4,323	22,286	38	4,626	
Living instructo , Life support sta f etc 6)	1,799			971	129	663	35							
Vocational and work instructor	74,470	753	7,759	11,407	2,507	33,100	1,170	411	135	13,454		7	3,767	
Therapist	17,794	119	172	2,546	1,999	11,119	844	118	13	246		6	611	
Physical therapist	4,695	6	93	282	438	41	49	160	4	3,068		0	554	
Occupational therapist	1,500	3	26	100	201	15	_	54	_	986		0	115	
Other therapist	1,208	3	14	102	120	14	49	47	_	785		0	74	
Psychological and vocational	1,988	1	54	80	117	12	0	59	4	1,297		_	365	
aptitude evaluator	116			35	29	33	19							
Physician	3,611	29	170	93	125	272	54	16	4	1,156	1,608	_	85	
Public health nurse, midwife, nurse	30,252	392	3,461	973	1,582	1,839	77	110	22	8,735	5,391	1	7,669	
Mental health welfare, professional, mental and medical care social worker	1,858	21	29	845	13	25	882	4	2				38	
Nursery teacher	345,427									14,638	329,101	6	1,681	
Living support instructor for children	673									673		_		
Children's recreation worker	11,026									11,026		_		
	595									595		_		
Care-giver	80,662	3,116	17,085	3,239	9,885	565	12	249	5				46,506	
Nutritionist	14,045	198	2,109	400	498	1,580	20	8	22	1,275	6,918	1	1,018	
Cook	71,510	634	5,969	1,051	1,390	4,656	36	39	72	4,609	47,688	13	5,353	
Office clerk	31,302	451	5,227	1,229	1,315	4,474	311	637	37	3,646	7,627	86	6,263	
Other personnel	50,650	254	5,040	816	934	1,966	129	1,342	34	8,217	24,108	87	7,723	

Note: 1) Protective facilities do not include medical care protective facilities. Welfare facilities for children do not include child delivery space for women with medical and financial problems. Other social welfare facilities, etc. do not include no-cost or low-cost clinical facilities.

Welfare facility for the aged do not include Special nursing homes for the elderly, Day service centers for the elderly and Short-term stay facilities for the elderly.
 This category indicates "In support facilities for persons with disabilities", "Local activity support center" and "Welfare home" which are designed as In support facilities for persons with disabilities, etc. in the Services and Supports for Persons with Disabilities Act.

⁴⁾ As a transitional measure to the Services and Supports for Persons with Disabilities Act, the facilities are from the Former Act (Law for the Welfare of People with

Physical Disabilities, Law for the Welfare of People with Mental Retardation and Act on Mental Health and Welfare for the Mentally Disabled).

5) This indicates "Welfare centers for people with physical disabilities (Type A)," "Welfare centers for people with physical disabilities (Type A)," "Welfare centers for people with physical disabilities (Type A)," "Guide dog training center," "Braille libraries," "Braille publishing facilities" and "Information service facilities for people with hearing disabilities" as the social participation support facilities from the Law for the Welfare of People with Physical Disabilities.

⁶⁾ Living instructor and Life support staff, etc. include Living instructor, Life support staff, Child counselor and Self-sufficient support specialist for children. While, in Protective facility and Protective facility for women, only Life support staff is included.

⁷⁾ The figures are regular-worker-equivalent and have been rounded to the integer numbers. Zero represents the care where the regular-worker-equivalent numbers of workers are less than 0.5.

⁸⁾ The numbers of workers represents the number from the facility types surveyed in the targeted facilities, and the other facility types unexamined are indicated as